# 506586825 03/31/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6633607

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
BRYAN P. STAKER			06/21/2018		
NIANDONG LIU			06/21/2018		
MANOHAR R. FURTAD	0		06/21/2018		
RIXUN FANG			06/20/2018		
NORMAN BURNS			06/21/2018		
WINDSOR OWENS			06/21/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA		N BLOCVETEME INC			
Name:		N BIOSYSTEMS, INC.			
Street Address:		STONERIDGE DRIVE, SUITE 312			
City:	PLEAS	PLEASANTON			
-	_				
State/Country:	_	ORNIA			
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIF 94588	ORNIA			
State/Country: Postal Code:	94588	ORNIA			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	94588	ORNIA			
State/Country:	94588	ORNIA 1			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup>	ORNIA 1 Number 16458977			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number:	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup>	ORNIA 1 Number 16458977 (650)493-6811	iul it will be sent		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t	ORNIA 1 Number 16458977			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t	ORNIA			
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t	ORNIA   Number   1   (650)493-6811   fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfid; if that is unsuccessfid; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US   (650)493-9300   shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG	Mail.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t	ORNIA I Number 16458977 (650)493-6811 fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US (650)493-9300 shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	Mail.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t	ORNIA ORNIA Number 16458977 (650)493-6811 <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i> <i>d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> (650)493-9300 shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD	Mail.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	94588 5 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t	ORNIA I Number 16458977 (650)493-6811 fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US (650)493-9300 shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI	Mail.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	94588 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t provide	ORNIA Number 16458977 (650)493-6811 <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> (650)493-9300 shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	Mail.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	94588 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t provide	ORNIA Number 16458977 (650)493-6811 <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> (650)493-9300 shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304	Mail.		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will k using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	94588 Total: <sup>-</sup> DATA De sent t provide	ORNIA I Number 16458977 (650)493-6811 <i>fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> (650)493-9300 shae.jackson@WSGR.com, patentdocket@WSG WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 : 55495-804.301	Mail.		

source=55495-804 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=55495-804 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=55495-804 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Apton Biosystems, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 5627 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 312, Pleasanton, CA 94588 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

1. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following provisional or non-provisional application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), or U.S. national phase application filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371 ("APPLICATION"), and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

- Application No. 15925656, entitled "SEQUENCING AND HIGH RESOLUTION IMAGING," filed on March 19, 2018, which claims priority from a provisional application, filed on March 17, 2017, now bearing US Application No. 62/473,163.
- 2. The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

(a) the APPLICATION; (b) all applications claiming priority from the APPLICATION; (c) all provisional, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other applications related thereto that have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (d) all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) that may be granted on the applications set forth in (a), (b), and (c) above; and (e) all right of priority in the APPLICATION and in any underlying provisional or foreign application, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement of provisional rights.

INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.

INVENTOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not

1 of 3

29688/40096/FW/10042547.1

Title: SEQ	JENCING AND HIGH RESOL	UTION IMAGING	na nater e fotoren teken teken teken binden setten etten etten teken nationen etten som binden av som som som s Till som
Filed: Marc	h 19, 2018	Attorney Docket #:	29688-40096AUS
Application #: 15/92	15,656	na na na sina na sina sina sina sina sin	n in the first state of the state State of the state of

hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

Name and Signature

Bryan P. Staker

Name and Signature

Niandong Liu

Name and Signature

Manohar R. Furtado

Date of Signature (REQUIRED)

6/21/18

Date of Signature (REQUIRED)

6/21/18

Date of Signature (REQUIRED)

Jun 21, 2013

2 of 3

医静脉神经 医脊髓神经 的复数动物 计结构 化自动分子 计分子分子 化分子分子	and da negative and a second state of the second	er Die zus speling genet gehalten im Die Bereit ist were gehalten eine gehalten statigen gehalten die eine Die Bereitste B	What we design the statement of the second statement of th
Title	SEQUENCING AND HI	IGH RESOLUTION IMAGING	
电力型动机管机器 精炼等效的现在分词 化分子口分子 计正式分析 化合金	and a more a statement of the property and and a statement of the state of the statement of the statement of the	and a grant of the second s	and the second sec
Filed:	March 19, 2018	Attorney Docket #:	29688-40096/US
يراقى والمراجع بالمناب بمنابلة والمناقلة والقبير وأشهلا أهاد عشاريا والرق	Construction of the second second strategic st strategic strategic s strategic strategic stra	1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1月1日,1997年1日,1997年1日,1997年1日,	이 이 나는 것 같은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것이 같은 것이 없는 것을 수 있다.
Application #:	15/925,656		
a construction of the production of the product of	a service and the service of the ser	and we have a first of the second	

Name and Signature

**Rixun Fang** 

Name and Signature

Norman Burns

Name and Signature

Windsor Owens

Date of Signature (REQUIRED)

June 20, 20/8

Date of Signature (REQUIRED)

6 2018

Date of Signature (REQUIRED)

6/21/18

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 03/31/2021**